Bids will be opened soon after closing in the presence of the Bidders or Bidder’s representatives 

who choose to attend. 

7. Bids shall be valid up to 91 days from Bid closing date Up to 29.05.2026  Or any extended period requested 

by client. 

8. All bids should be accompanied by a “Bid Security: of Rupees One Hundred and Eighty 

Thousand Only (Rs. 180,000.00). A bid security drawn in favour of the Medical Superintendent Ashraff 

Memorial Hospital, Kalmunai should be obtained from a    commercial bank approved by the Central 

Bank of Sri Lanka.  Bid Security shall be valid up to 119 days from closing date up to 25.06.2026.